factors, including our financial condition, operating results, current and anticipated cash needs and plans for
expansion.

DILUTION

If you invest in Units, your interest will be immediately and substantially diluted to the extent of the difference
between the offering price per Unit and our pro forma net tangible book value per common share after giving effect to
this offering.  Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per Unit paid
by purchasers of Units in this offering and the net tangible book value per common share immediately after this
offering.

Our net tangible book value at December 31, 2014 was $10.4 million, or $0.22 per common share.  After giving effect
to the sale of 5,230,770 Units in this offering and including placement agent fees and estimated expenses, our as
adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2014 would have been $13.5 million, or approximately $0.26 per
common share.  This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.04 per common share to our
already existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.39 per common share to
purchasers of Units in this offering.

The following table illustrates this per share dilution as a result of the issuance of Units:

Offering price per Unit $ 0.65
Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2014 $ 0.22
Increase per share attributable to Units sold in this offering $ 0.04
As adjusted net tangible book value per common share as of December 31, 2014 $ 0.26

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 28

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors purchasing Units in this
offering $ 0.39

The above table is based on 47,707,216 shares outstanding as of December 31, 2014 and excludes:

·

4,455,300 common shares subject to outstanding employee stock options having a weighted average exercise price of
$4.56 per share;

S-22

Edgar Filing: BOYD GAMING CORP - Form 4

Explanation of Responses: 29

·

1,472,557 common shares issuable upon the exercise of warrants issued on September 27, 2013 having an exercise
price of $4.15 per share; and

·

2,876,924 common shares that have been reserved for issuance upon exercise of warrants to be issued in this offering
at an exercise price of $0.85 per share.